TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD224089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAHEKA GmbH	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rodgers & Hammerstein Holdings LLC
Address:	229 West 28th Street,
	11th Floor
	New York NY 10001
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Music / Artistic publishing
Entity Country:	State of New York
Name:	Crouse Literary Properties Company LLC c/o Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas,
	21st Floor
	New York NY 10020
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Music/Artistic publishing
Entity Country:	State of New York
Name:	The Howard Lindsay Trust c/o Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas,
	21st Floor
	New York NY 10020
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Music/Artistic publishing
Entity Country:	State of New York

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79196942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Rodgers & Hammerstein

Holdings LLC

TRADEMARK

990105723 REEL: 007595 FRAME: 0696

Address: 229 West 28th Street,

11th Floor

New York NY 10001

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007595 FRAME: 0697

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007595 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 02/28/2019